
	SP-001	Date of Release	01.06.2024
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS	Date of Revision	
		Revision Number	00
		Page Number	1/2

PRODUCT GROUP	BAKERY PRODUCTS																																			
PRODUCT NAME	ROASTED FINE KADAYIF																																			
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Roasted fine kadayif is a traditional dessert made from finely shredded dough, baked to achieve a golden color and a crisp texture. It is characterized by its delicate, flaky strands and rich nutty undertones, making it a beloved treat for dessert lovers.																																			
INGREDIENTS	Wheat flour (Origin: Türkiye), Water																																			
MICROBIOLOGICAL VALUES	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Microorganism</th> <th colspan="2">Sampling Plan</th> <th colspan="2">Limits</th> <th rowspan="2">Metod</th> </tr> <tr> <th>n</th> <th>c</th> <th>m</th> <th>M</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Coliform Bacteria</td> <td>5</td> <td>2</td> <td>10<sup>3</sup></td> <td>10<sup>4</sup></td> <td>ISO 4832</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mold</td> <td>5</td> <td>2</td> <td>10<sup>2</sup></td> <td>10<sup>3</sup></td> <td>ISO 7698</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="6" style="text-align: center;">Limit evaluated as kob/g-mL Unless otherwise specified</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Microorganism	Sampling Plan		Limits		Metod	n	c	m	M	Coliform Bacteria	5	2	10 <sup>3</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>	ISO 4832	Mold	5	2	10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	ISO 7698	Limit evaluated as kob/g-mL Unless otherwise specified									
Microorganism	Sampling Plan		Limits			Metod																														
	n	c	m	M																																
Coliform Bacteria	5	2	10 <sup>3</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>	ISO 4832																															
Mold	5	2	10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	ISO 7698																															
Limit evaluated as kob/g-mL Unless otherwise specified																																				
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES	Golden brown colour, crispy texture																																			
CHEMICAL PROPERTIES	Ash Insoluble in 10% Hcl (In dry matter, max)..... %0,12 (m/m) Acidity (max).....0,05 g/100 g Moisture (max %(m/m)).....11 Total Fat (In dry matter, max).....%1,6																																			
SHELF LIFE	In Original Package : 12 months ( when stored at ambient temperature)																																			
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Should be stored away from sun and humidity. The storage temperature should not exceed 40 ° C.																																			
DISTRIBUTION CONDITIONS	Should be distributed with clean and odourless closed shipping truck.																																			
INTENDED CONSUMPTION AND PREPARATION METHOD	Ready for direct consumption . It should be kept closed in its original box or in a closed container.																																			
CONSUMER GROUP AND UNINTENDED CONSUMPTION	Consumers of all ages and consumer groups except celiac patients.																																			
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Allergen</th> <th>In the product</th> <th>Product line</th> <th>Company</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1) Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)</td> <td>PRESENT</td> <td>PRESENT</td> <td>PRESENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2) Crustaceans and products thereof</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3) Eggs and products thereof</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4) Fish and products thereof</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>5) Peanuts and products</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>6) Soybeans and products thereof</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td>7) Milk and products thereof</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> <td>ABSENT</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Allergen	In the product	Product line	Company	1) Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)	PRESENT	PRESENT	PRESENT	2) Crustaceans and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT	3) Eggs and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT	4) Fish and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT	5) Peanuts and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT	6) Soybeans and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT	7) Milk and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
Allergen	In the product	Product line	Company																																	
1) Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)	PRESENT	PRESENT	PRESENT																																	
2) Crustaceans and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT																																	
3) Eggs and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT																																	
4) Fish and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT																																	
5) Peanuts and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT																																	
6) Soybeans and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT																																	
7) Milk and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT																																	

ISSUED BY FOOD SAFETY TEAM LEADER	APPROVED BY GENERAL MANAGER

	SP-001	Date of Release	01.06.2024
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS	Date of Revision	
		Revision Number	00
		Page Number	2/2

	8) Nuts and products thereof: Almond ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K.Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), Pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia Queensland nut ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> )	ABSENT	ABSENT	PRESENT (Walnut)
	9) Celery and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	10) Mustard and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	11) Sesame and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	12) Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	13) Lupin and products thereof	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
	14) Molluscs and products	ABSENT	ABSENT	ABSENT
<b>PRODUCT DIMENSIONS</b>	Thickness ok kadayif must be less than 1 mm.			
<b>PACKAGING INFORMATION</b>	<p><b>For Bulk Packaging of 10 kg.:</b>          Interior Packaging Material: PE          Outer Box (Case) : 400 x 285 x 315 interior dimensions C wave brown printed          Cases on a pallet: 400</p> <p><b>For 200 gr Packaging:</b>          Interior Packaging Material: PET          Outer Box (Case) : 389 x 259 x 265 interior dimensions C wave brown printed          Inner boxes in a case: 20          Cases on a pallet: 72</p>			
<b>LABELING INFORMATION</b>	Product name, Ingredients, Allergen warning, Net weight, Storage and service conditions, Producer, Company registration number, Country of Origin Allergens are written as italic and bold. The production date, expiry date and lot number are on the packaging. Production Date, Expiry Date, Lot number:			
<b>LABELING WARNINGS</b>	Contains Gluten. Protect from Sun and Humidity.			
<b>ENERGY AND NUTRITION VALUES (per 100 g)</b>	Energy(kcal/kj).....380,24/1591 Fat(g).....1,60 Saturated fat(g).....0 Carbohydrate(g).....82,23 Sugar(g).....0 Protein(g).....9,23 Salt(g).....0			

<b>ISSUED BY</b> FOOD SAFETY TEAM LEADER	<b>APPROVED BY</b> GENERAL MANAGER